Tickenham Parish Council
Thursday 12" November 2020 at 7.00 p.m.

Due to restrictions during the Coronavirus pandemic, this meeting
of the Council will be held by video/telephone link.

10

11

12

13

AGENDA

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

CHAIRMAN'S OPENING REMARKS JB

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

MINUTES of the meeting held on 8" October 2020 (enclosed)

MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES other than those itemised

CLERK’'S REPORT Clerk

PARISH COUNCIL SOURCES OF INCOME JB/DS
Report on discussion with Village Hall Management Committee and next steps

HIGHWAYS
(a) Reports
(b) Incidents

FOOTPATHS MP
(a) Maintenance issues

(b) Tickenham walks booklet

(c) Jean Burrows Memorial seats

PLANNING APPLICATIONS
(@) 20/P/2610/HHPA: Bali Hi, Tickenham Hill: Single storey rear extension
which is larger than a permitted development

(b) Golden Acres former nursery: further consultation response Clerk
(c) Updates Clerk
(d) Enforcement Clerk
SETTLEMENT BOUNDARY JB

To consider any amendments and finalise document for submission to North
Somerset Council

NORTH SOMERSET LOCAL PLAN 2038: CHOICES FOR THE FUTURE JB
Second stage consultation
FINANCES
(a) Invoices for payment:
Clerk salary October £283.47
HMRC October £70.80
Clerk’s expenses October £8.30
NSC (dog bin) £14.40
Tickenham Village Hall (Christmas tree) £50.00
lan Trenchard (car park: Sept/Oct) £100.00

(b) On-line banking Clerk



14

15

16

17

18

19

CLIMATE AND NATURE POLICY

To consider implementation of agreed policy

WEBSITE and COMMUNICATIONS

VILLAGE HALL REPORT

VILLAGE FIELD REPORT

ANY OTHER BUSINESS To be naotified to the Clerk in advance

DATES OF MEETINGS

2020: December 10t

2021: The second Thursday of the month at 7.00 p.m.

JB

DS

PT

JB



