<u>Tickenham Parish Council</u> <u>Thursday 12th November 2020 at 7.00 p.m.</u>

Due to restrictions during the Coronavirus pandemic, this meeting of the Council will be held by video/telephone link.

<u>AGENDA</u>

1.	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE		
2.	CHAIRMAN'S OPENING REMARKS		JB
3.	<u>DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST</u>		
4.	MINUTES of the meeting held on 8th October 2020 (enclosed)		
5.	MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES other than those itemised		
6	<u>CLERK'S REPORT</u>		Clerk
7	PARISH COUNCIL SOURCES OF INCOME Report on discussion with Village Hall Management	Committee and next steps	JB/DS
8	HIGHWAYS (a) Reports (b) Incidents		
9	FOOTPATHS (a) Maintenance issues (b) Tickenham walks booklet (c) Jean Burrows Memorial seats		MP
10	 PLANNING APPLICATIONS (a) 20/P/2610/HHPA: Bali Hi, Tickenham Hill: Single storey rear extension which is larger than a permitted development (b) Golden Acres former nursery: further consultation response (c) Updates (d) Enforcement 		Clerk Clerk Clerk
11	SETTLEMENT BOUNDARY To consider any amendments and finalise document for submission to North Somerset Council		JB
12	NORTH SOMERSET LOCAL PLAN 2038: CHOICES FOR THE FUTURE Second stage consultation		JB
13	FINANCES (a) Invoices for payment: Clerk salary October HMRC October Clerk's expenses October NSC (dog bin) Tickenham Village Hall (Christmas tree) lan Trenchard (car park: Sept/Oct)	£283.47 £70.80 £8.30 £14.40 £50.00 £100.00	

Clerk

(b) On-line banking

14	CLIMATE AND NATURE POLICY To consider implementation of agreed policy	JB
15	WEBSITE and COMMUNICATIONS	DS
16	VILLAGE HALL REPORT	РТ
17	VILLAGE FIELD REPORT	JB
18	ANY OTHER BUSINESS To be notified to the Clerk in advance	
19	DATES OF MEETINGS 2020: December 10 th 2021: The second Thursday of the month at 7.00 p.m.	